Information Item

Community Development Committee



Meeting Date: March 4, 2024

Topic

Metro HRA 2023 in Review and 2024 Work Plan

District(s), Member(s):	All
Policy/Legal Reference:	24 Code of Federal Regulations, Parts 982 and 983
Staff Prepared/Presented:	Terri Smith, Director, Metro HRA, (651) 602-1187
	Chong Lao, Manager, Metro HRA, (651) 602-1476
Division/Department:	Community Development / Metro HRA

Background

The Metro HRA is an operational unit within Community Development that provides rent assistance to over 7,200 households, primarily through the federal Housing Choice Voucher program. At the Committee meeting, Council staff will provide programmatic updates including:

- Program utilization outcomes from 2023
- Project Based Voucher program update

 Project awards and compliance
- 2024 Work Plan for the Metro HRA